

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009
CRLMP.NO.7406/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2008 in Criminal Revision
Petition No. 33/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA)

STATE OF TRIPURA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRA RABIDAS @ RATAN RABIDAS

Respondent(s)

(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The impugned Judgment of High Court shall remain stayed.

(Pooja Arora)
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master