

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5471/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA)

CRLR No. 33/2002

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRA RABIDAS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 3566 of 2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment
and stay)

Date: 26/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite service of notice, none is present on behalf
of the respondents.

Leave granted.

During the pendency of these appeals, the stay
granted by this Court shall continue to operate.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master