

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 905 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRA RABIDAS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 906 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 18/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Ms. Ekshita Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant is present. She has submitted at Bar that she does not wish to file any additional documents on record.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |  
| | | | |